700016, West Bengal, India 

+91 8910482144 info@melbrow.in 

DEEPA BAGLA FINANCIAL 

CONSULTANTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED (“PAC”) 

113, C Churchgate Chambers 5, 

New Marine Lines, Mumbai- 

400020, Maharashtra, India 

+91 9433318936 info.dbfcpl@gmail.com 

TO ACQUIRE 

up to 1,75,684 (One Lakh Seventy Five  Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Four) fully paid-up Equity Shares (as defined below) of Face Value of ₹ 10 (Rupees 

Ten only) each, representing 25.21%* of the Voting Share Capital (as defined below) of Window  Glass Limited, at an offer price of ₹ 717.50/- (Seven Hundred 

Seventeen Rupee and Fifty Paisa Only) (“Offer Price”) per Equity Share (“Offer Shares”) aggregating to ₹ 12,60,53,270/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Sixty Lakh 

Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Only), payable in cash, in accordance with the provisions of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the Securities and 

Exchange Board Of India (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011 and subsequent amendments thereto (“SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations”) from the public shareholders (as defined below)

[...]

control and management of the Target Company, which may have a significant effect on the business, financial 

condition and the results of operations of the Target Company. 

j. The SPA is subject to the compliance of provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.  

k. This Offer is a mandatory open offer to acquire up to 1,75,684 (One Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Six hundred and 

Eighty Four) Equity Shares, representing 25.21% (Twenty-Five decimal Two One Percent) of the Voting Share Capital 

of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders. 

Note: As per SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Open Offer under regulation 3(1) and 4 read with regulation 7(1) shall be for at

[...]

Listing Agreement Equity Listing Agreement with each of the stock exchanges in India, as amended 
from time to time. 

Maximum Consideration in the Offer The total maximum consideration payable under this Open Offer, assuming full 
acceptance of 1,75,684 Equity Shares at the Offer Price of ₹717.50/- per Equity Share, 
aggregating to ₹12,60,53,270/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Sixty Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand 
Two Hundred and Seventy only), payable in cash. 

NAV Net Asset Value per Equity Share 

Negotiated Price ₹ 717.50 (Seven Hundred Seventeen Rupee and Fifty Paisa Only) per fully paid-up 

Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each. 

NRIs Non-Resident Indians and Persons of Indian origin residing abroad 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

Offer /Open Offer This Open Offer, being made by the Acquirer to the public shareholders of the Target

[...]

Company (other than parties to the SPA and the remaining Promoters) to acquire upto 

1,75,684 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each, from the public 

shareholders constituting 25.21% of the issued, subscribed and voting capital of the Target 

Company. 

Offer Price ₹ 717.50 (Seven Hundred Seventeen Rupee and Fifty Paisa Only) per fully paid-up 
Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each. 

Offer Period Period from the date of entering into Share Purchase Agreement to the date on which the 

payment of consideration to the shareholders whose Equity Shares are accepted in this